

HR0550 LRB101 14962 MST 63976 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION 2 WHEREAS, The members the Illinois House of Representatives 3 are pleased and honored to recognize important occasions in the 4 lives of the young people of this great State; and 5 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Lillian Jean "Lilly" Brenner of Buffalo Grove will celebrate her Bat Mitzvah 6 7 on January 11, 2020 at Congregation B'nai Jehoshua Beth Elohim 8 in Deerfield; and 9 WHEREAS, Lilly Brenner is the daughter of Elizabeth 10 Strelitz and William Brenner; she is known to be a wonderful daughter, granddaughter, great-granddaughter, niece, 11 friend; and 12 13 WHEREAS, Lilly Brenner attends Daniel Wright Junior High School and is a talented singer, actress, and dancer; and 14 15 WHEREAS, Lilly Brenner is a strong and beautiful woman, 16 inside and out, whose hard work has earned the respect of her 17 friends, family, and loved ones; therefore, be it 18 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE 19 HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that

we congratulate Lillian Jean "Lilly" Brenner on the joyous

20

- 1 occasion of her Bat Mitzvah, and we wish her happiness and
- 2 success in the future; and be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to Lilly Brenner as an expression of our esteem.